37th RD50 Workshop
Defect investigation of electron irradiated p-type Si sensors
Anja Himmerlich, Yana Gurimskaya, Isidre Mateu, Ana Ventura Barroso
Vendula Maulerova, Esteban Curras Rivera, Michael Moll
CERN
Ioana Pintilie
NIMP, Bucharest-Magurele, Romania
Chuan Liao, Eckhart Fretwurst, Joern Schwandt

1
37th RD50 Workshop
sample Resistivity
(Ω cm)
Neff (cm-3)*
(nonirradiated)
Vdepl (V)*
(nonirradiated)
Fluence
(e/cm²)
Fluence
(neq/cm²)
Neff (cm-3)*
(irradiated)
1 CIS16-EPI-02-50-DS-78 10 1.2E+15 2.5E+14 2.1E+13 1.07E+15
2 CIS16-EPI-02-50-DS-103 10 1.2E+15 2.5E+14 2.1E+13 1.07E+15
3 CIS16-EPI-06-50-DS-104 50 2.2E+14 1E+14 8.2E+12 1.82E+14
4 CIS16-EPI-06-50-DS-105 50 2.3E+14 1E+14 8.2E+12 1.98E+14
5 CIS16-EPI-08-50-DS-65 250 4.3E+13 -80.6 V 2E+13 1.6E+12 3.88E+13
6 CIS16-EPI-08-50-DS-78 250 4.2E+13 -80.6 V 2E+13 1.6E+12 3.88E+13
7 CIS16-EPI-12-50-DS-69 1000 7.3E+12 -14.5 V 5E+12 4.1E+11 7.08E+12
8 CIS16-EPI-12-50-DS-70 1000 7.2E+12 -14.5 V 5E+12 4.1E+11 7.07E+12
* from cv measurements
6
200 MeV electron irradiation @
20

AR
Hardness factor
(200 MeV) κ = 0.082
IEEE-TS Nucl. Sci. Vol. 56, No 6, Dec 2009, pp 3229-3235
37th RD50 Workshop
sample Resistivity (Ω
cm)
Neff (cm-3)*
(nonirrad)
Fluence
(e/cm²)
Fluence
(neq/cm²)
Neff (cm-3)*
(irrad)
CIS16-EPI-06-50-DS-103 50 2.18E+14 1.00E+15 3.80E+13 4.90E+13
CIS16-EPI-02-50-DS-100 10 1.22E+15 5.00E+14 1.90E+13 1.08E+15
CIS16-EPI-02-50-DS-105 10 1.31E+15 5.00E+14 1.90E+13 1.18E+15
CIS16-EPI-06-50-DS-88 50 2.22E+14 2.00E+14 7.60E+12 1.93E+14
5.5 MeV electron irradiation @ Minsk
* from cv measurements
5.
5